i	FORM PTO-1594 06 - 05 - 2	2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
00	(Rev. 6-93) (OMB N⊕ 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
1-27-00		160
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	addica driginal addantation sopy thereor.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	New England Nuclear Corporation	Name: E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company
	5	Internal Address: 549 Albany Street
	Lewis	Street Address: Boston, MA 02118
	Individual(s) Association	City:State:Zip:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
	X Corporation-State - IN	Association
	Other	General Partnership
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Limited
	Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State DE
	Assignment X Merger	Other
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other	representative designation is attached:
	Execution Date: June 18, 1984	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 679,610
3/02/2000 BCDATES 00000406 679610		075,010
AD ON DE		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
	Name and address of party to whdm correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Stephen G. Rudisill	1
	Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE	✓ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: P.O. Box 4433	8. Deposit account number:
		01-2508/PACM061
	City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: 77210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and signature.	
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	a belier, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
	Stephen G. Rudisill	January 18, 2000
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NEW ENGLAND NUCLEAR CORPORATION", A INDIANA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY" UNDER
THE NAME OF "E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1984, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0084443

AUTHENTICATION:

11-16-99

0048306 8100M 991474609

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0241

EICED

JUN 29 1984

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

٥r

Stanliketon

NEW ENGLAND NUCLEAR CORPORATION

INTO

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

authorized to issue.

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations involved in the merger are as follows:

Name
State of Incorporation

New England Nuclear Corporation

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
Delaware

SECOND: That E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
owns all of the outstanding shares of common stock, without par
value, of New England Nuclear Corporation, and such stock is
the only class of stock New England Nuclear Corporation is

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, by duly adopted resolution at a meeting held on November 21, 1983, voted to merge New England Nuclear Corporation into E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company which resolution is set forth as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company (the "Company") hereby approves the merger of New England Nuclear Corporation ("NEN", a wholly owned subsidiary, into the Company and the assumption by the Company of the obligations of NEN.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0242

FOURTH: That this merger shall become effective on

June 29, 1984.

FIFTH: That this corporation survives the merger.

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Dated: 6/18/84

Vice President

•

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0243 47158-61 PACIN Obl



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 01, 2000

ARNOLD, WHITE & DURKEE STEPHEN G. RUDISILL P.O. BOX 4433 HOUSTON, TX 77210 PTAS

101281325A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECTION ARNOLD & WHITE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

MAY 1 2 2000

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101281325

HOUSTON DOCKETING DEPT.

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Previously V and and Application of TVANS ferred
Application of TVANS ferred
Date & Da

* DOCKETED

Int: Mu DT: 5/15/00

Alonce OF NON-RECORDATION
Action Coupl: Date 5/1/00

Response due- 5/31/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 01/27/2000